DIRECTORS' DECISIONS TAKEN FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH CABINET MEMBERS

(The public register, which contains the recorded details of these decisions, will be available in the Council Chamber on the day of the meeting)

The following is a list of Delegated Decisions taken since those reported to County Council on Wednesday, 2 May 2018.

REPORTS OF THE INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF PLACE

(1) Stannington Neighbourhood Plan : Referendum

A decision was taken on 29 May 2018 by the Interim Executive Director of Place, in conjunction with the Cabinet Member for Planning, Housing and Resilience as follows:-

(a) The report of the Independent Examination into the Stannington Neighbourhood Plan published on 24 April 2018 is accepted by the Council and modifications recommended by the Independent Examiner will be made to the Plan prior to a local referendum being held;

(b) The referendum version of the Stannington Neighbourhood Plan, as modified in accordance with the recommendations following Independent Examination, meets the basic conditions and complies with the provisions of Section 38A and 38B of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004. A statement to that effect will be published on the Council's website;

(c) A local referendum will be organised and conducted as soon as reasonably practicable in the Stannington Neighbourhood Area allowing all eligible persons registered to vote on whether Stannington Neighbourhood Plan should be used by Northumberland County Council to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area.

(2) Longhorsley Neighbourhood Plan : Referendum

A decision was taken on 6 June 2018 by the Interim Executive Director of Place, in conjunction with the Cabinet Member for Planning, Housing and Resilience as follows:-

(a) The report of the Independent Examination into the Longhorsley Neighbourhood Plan published on 2 May 2018 is accepted by the Council and modifications recommended by the Independent Examiner will be made to the Plan prior to a local referendum being held;

(b) The referendum version of the Longhorsley Neighbourhood Plan, as modified in accordance with the recommendations following Independent Examination, meets the basic conditions and complies with the provisions of

Section 38A and 38B of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004. A statement to that effect will be published on the Council's website;

(c) A local referendum will be organised and conducted as soon as reasonably practicable in the Longhorsley Neighbourhood Area allowing all eligible persons registered to vote on whether Longhorsley Neighbourhood Plan should be used by Northumberland County Council to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area.